Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-7245 SERIES
EPOXY POWDER
COATED
STEEL REEL
 P/N: 098-014920-45  Rev.4

10
9
Part Number Guide
3
3/4” x 50’ Powder Coated Hose Reels
1        Swivel Repair Kit 014928-45
2        Creamery Hose 50’ x 3/4” 004980-40
3        Spring Repair Kit 014924-45
4        Roller Guide Kit 014925-45
5        Ratchet Spring Repair Kit 014926-45
6        Hose Stop Repair Kit 014930-45
7        Bearing Repair Kit 014923-45
8        O-Ring Repair Kit 014929-45
9        Rear Trigger Gun, 7/16” Orifi ce MV-2516-34
          Rear Trigger Gun, 9/16” Orifi ce MV-2516-44
          Front Trigger Gun, 7/16” Orifi ce MV-2522-34
          Front Trigger Gun, 9/16” Orifi ce MV-2522-44
10     Adapter, 3/4” NPT Female x 1/2” NPT Male 006112-25
11     Swivel Connector, 3/4” NPT Female x 3/4” NPT Female 015713-45
General Instructions
4
General Instructions
Important Safety Instructions
DANGER: Immediate hazards which will result in severe personal injury or death.
WARNING: Hazards or unsafe practices which could result in severe personal injury
or death.